

## QUESTIONS & ANSWERS

STATE PROJECT NO. H.000995.3  
LA 121 BRIDGES NEAR HINESTON  
ROUTE LA 121  
VERNON PARISH

Question 1:

Should we just staple all the 23-116s together with nothing separating the different companies from each other?

**Answer:**

**Yes**

Question 2:

Are other binding methods allowed? i.e. Unibind, gbc, spiral bound, etc.

**Answer:**

**Yes**